ł

	F.ax (703) 306-5995	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	U.S. Paten a d Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)	
HERCULES INCORPORATED	EASTMAN CHEMICAL RESIME, INC. 100 North Eastman Road Kingsport, Tennessee 37660	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: 01 May 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachud? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) i ached? ⊠ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and pathints involved: <b>13</b>	
concerning document should be mailed: Bernard J. Graves, Jr. P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37660	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 20 C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account Number:</li> <li>05-0221</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin;) by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Burnard	formation is true and correct and any artenshed copy	
Name Signature CDute Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		
Mail (or Fax) documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011822 FRAME: 0393

700006710

ъ.,

ł

## SCHEDULE A

# **United States Applications**

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
09/246,283	February 8, 1999	AROMATIC MODIFIED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBON RESINS GIVING AN EXCELLENT BALANCE BETWEEN TACK AND SHEAR PROPERTIES
09/003,879	January 7, 1998	SOLID ACIDS SUCH AS CLAYS, MODIFIED CLAYS, LEWIS ACIDS ON CLAYS, BRONSTED ACIDS ON CLAYS AS CATALYST® FOR PREPARATION OF AROMATIC (S) HYDROCARBON RESINS
09/592,521	June 12, 2000	POLYOLS, POLYURETHANE SYSTEMS AND POLYURETHANE REACTIVE HOT MELT ADHESIVES PRODUCED THEREC N
09/545,310	April 7, 2000	LOW COLOR, AROMATIC MODIFIED C5 HYDROCARBON RESINS
08/792,601	January 31,1997	ALLOY OF ALKYLATION-TYPE HYDROCARBON RESIN AND EP (XY AND CURATIVE FOR APPLICATION IN PREPREGS AND LAMINATES
09/511,871	February 25, 2000	MASTERBATCH COMPRISING HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ALONE OR IN C DMBINATION WITH HYDROCARBON RESIN AND/OR POLYOLEFIN FOR IMPROVED COMPOUNDING EFFICIENCY FOR FILMS
09/103,689	June 5, 1998	HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE: FILMS WITH IMPROVED BARRIER
09/611,032	July 6, 2000	MALEATED LIQUID C5 HYDROCAIRBON RESINS
08/787,655 09/003,596	January 21, 1997 January 7, 1998	AQUEOUS RESIN DISPERSION COMPRISING RESIN, SURFACTANT AND CASENATE, PROCESS OF MAKING AND ADHESIVE FORMULATED THEREFROM PREPARATION OF AROMATIC COM HYDROCARBONS USING SOLID ACID CATALYSTS

÷

09/003,594	January 7, 1998	ALUMINUM TRIS(TRIFLURO- METHANESULFONATES) AS A CATALYST FOR C5 HYDROCARBON RESIN SYNTHESIS
09/273,509	March 22, 1999	MASTER BATCHES HAVING HIGH LEVELS OF RESINS IN PARTICULAR FOR MODIFYING POLYMERS
09/734,156	December 11, 2000	THERMALLY POLYMERIZED COPOLYMERS MADE FROM STYRENE AND CICYCLOPENTADIENE MONOMIBILS

ļ

ł T

÷

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HERCULES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having an office at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19894-0001, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Applications listed on Schedule A (attached) and the respective inventions disclosed therein;

AND WHEREAS EASTMAN CHEMICAL RESINS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application(s) and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ |.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HERCULES INCORPORATED has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said EASTMAN CHEMICAL RESINS, INC., said United States Patent Application(s) and the inventions of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by EASTMAN ( HEMICAL RESINS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by HERCULES INCORPORATED if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, routelies, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all be uses of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment).

HERCULES INCORPORATED covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

### PATENT REEL: 011822 FRAME: 0396

#### Ø 003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HERCULES INCORPORATED has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this <u>01</u> day of May, 2001.

HERCULES INCORPORATED

Gary Allyn Samuels, Patent Counsel

### ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

I, Many & Simpline , whose full post office address is reales Supported, Accules Playa, 1313 N. Market St. Milan UE 19894-000/

was personally present and did see Gary Allyn Samuels, who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

<u>Manugl Simplim</u> Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 08/06/2001**